

Hansraj College

University of Delhi Mahatma Hansraj Marg, Malka Ganj Delhi - 110007

Date: -19-09-2024

हंसराज महाविद्यालय

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग, मल्कागंज दिल्ली 110007

Ref No. QUOT/Development /2024-25/04

QUOTTATION INVITING NOTICE

Sealed quotations are invited for providing and fixing CCTV camera in A BLOCK ROOMS at Hansraj College as per the following specification:

S. No	Product Description	Qty	Unit
1	32 CH Network video recorder PT-NRAS2A32-K2 160 MBPS Bitrate, Input Max (Upto 32 Ch IP Video) 2 SATA Interface, 380 1U Case	1	Nos
2	4MP Full HD WDR IR Vandal Dome Camera - 30 Mtr. 1/3" 4 MP PS CMOS image Sensor Max 25/30fps@4 MP interstream, H.265, H.264+ Dual Stream Coding support Starlight Technology	25	Nos
3	10TB HDD Surveillance	1	Nos
4	6U Indoor Wall Mount Rack with Cantilever Tray 1 Nos, PDU 6 Socket & Hardware Packet	3	Nos
5	16 Port PoE Gigabit Switch with 2 Gigabit Uplink Port	2	Nos
6	8 Port PoE Gigabit Switch with 2 Gigabit Uplink Port	2	Nos
7	4 Port PoE Switch with 2 Uplink Port	1	Nos
8	Commercial Display 43" 4K UHD LED TV	1	Nos
9	IP66 Enclosure Box for CCTV Camera	25	Nos
10	CAT 6 UTP 4 Pair Copper Cable 23 AWG	600	Mtr
11	2 core x 1.5 sq mm Power Cable	150	Mtr
12	25mm PVC Conduit Pipe with Accessories	600	Mtr
13	CAT 6 Cable, power cable & Conduit Pipe Laying Charges	1350	Mtr
14	RJ 45 Connector with laying charges	150	Nos
15	Installation Charges with 12Months Warranty Support	1	Lot

Note: if any additional material is required at the time of installation of CCTV Camera, then it will be paid as per the price mentioned in the Quotation.



Hansraj College

University of Delhi Mahatma Hansraj Marg, Malka Ganj Delhi – 110007

हंसराज महाविद्यालय

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग, मल्कागंज दिल्ली 110007

- 1. Sealed envelope should be super-scribed with providing and fixing CCTV cameras in A BLOCK ROOMS at Hansraj College addressed to The Principal, Hansraj College Malka Ganj Delhi-110007 Quotation should reach to the above address through Registered/Speed post or by hand latest by 26.09.2024 up to 11:00 A.m.
- 2. The unit rate for any item should be quoted without GST and the slab (%) or amount of GST to be mentioned therein. Multiple orders will be placed according to requirement of College
- 3. Any rate quoted by vendor without mentioning GST slab for any item, the quoted rate for that item will be considered as GST inclusive.
- 4. Vendors who are applying for above quotation must have GSTIN registration and GSTIN no. to be mentioned on the quotation.
- 5. The Principal may accept or reject any or all the quotation in part or full without assigning any reason.
- 6. The Principal reserve the right to splitting the items to two or more vendor for placement of order.
- 7. Payment Terms: Full and final payment will be made after successful completion of work.

8. All the payment will be made through RTGS/NEFT only.

Dr. Vandana Kumari Singh Convener

DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE HANSRAJ COLLEGE, DELHI

(डा. रमा) Froi. (Dr.) Rama (Dr. Rappalcipal, Hansraj College प्राचार्या/ Principal

इंसराज कॉलेज/Hansraj College दिल्ली विश्विब्यालय/University of Delhi इंस्ली-110007/DelhI-110007